

OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF PARLIAMENT PARLIAMENT BUILDING OAU DRIVE, TOWER HILL



FREETOWN

E-mail: sierraleoneparliament@hotmail.com/admin@parliament.gov.sl

11th NOVEMBER, 2022

PRESS RELEASE



PARLIAMENT AMENDS THE CONSTITUTION OF SIERRA LEONE

The Parliament of Sierra Leone has on Friday 11/11/2022, enacted into law, with some amendments the bill entitled, "The Constitution of Sierra Leone (Amendment) Act, 2022 for the good governance of Sierra Leone.

The Bill is being an Act to amend the Constitution of Sierra Leone, 1991 (Act No. 6 of 1991) to rename the "Political Parties Registration Commission as the "Political Parties Regulation

Commission", to replace the administrator and Registrar General with Executive Secretary as Secretary to the Commission and to provide for other related matters.

The Constitutional amendment sailed through the Two-Third Majority, by Members of Parliament and it was passed into law.

The Bill was piloted by the Attorney General and Minister of Justice, Mohamed Lamin Tarawally.

Parliamentary and Public Relations Department Parliament of Sierra Leone +23278495023/+23276625960/+23278426851/+23278697776